KELSEY ROBERTSON

mezzo-soprano

kelseyrobertsonmezzo.com

OPERA PERFORMANCE

Suzuki Madame Butterfly
Cherubino (cover) Le nozze di Figaro
Bridesmaid Le nozze di Figaro
Shepherd Tosca

Fuego Los Elementos

Kate (cover) Pirates of Penzance
Edith (cover) Pirates of Penzance
Giovanna (cover) Rigoletto

Countess Ceprano (cover) Rigoletto

Xerxes Xerxes

Mrs. Jones Street Scene

Antonia A Wedding

CONCERT AND RECITAL

Soloist Joyfulness in Song
Soloist 8 Poems of Emily Dickinson
Soloist Bach Magnificat

Soloist Duruflé Requiem

Soloist Honegger’s King David
TRAINING/OUTREACH

Apprentice Artist Palm Beach Opera
Apprentice Artist Palm Beach Opera
Emerging Artist Lotte Lehmann Akademie
Season Artist Opera Saratoga
Apprentice Artist Bel Canto at Caramoor
Apprentice Artist Bel Canto at Caramoor
EDUCATION

Master of Music Eastman School of Music

Bachelor of Music

Oberlin Conservatory

AWARDS AND COMPETITIONS

Giulio Gari Foundation International Vocal Competition Finalist

Opera at Florham Violetta DuPont Competition Finalist
Annapolis Opera Vocal Competition Third Prize Winner
Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions Colorado/Wyoming District Finalist

Eastman School of Music Vocal Concerto Competition Winner

TEACHERS
COACHES
DIRECTORS
CONDUCTORS

karobertson18@gmail.com

732-581-7787

Baltimore Concert Opera
Palm Beach Opera

Palm Beach Opera

Palm Beach Opera

New York City Opera
Palm Beach Opera

Palm Beach Opera

Palm Beach Opera

Palm Beach Opera
Eastman School of Music
Eastman School of Music
Oberlin Opera Theater

Caramoor Center for Music and Arts
Eastman Symphony Orchestra
Rochester Third Presbyterian Church
Oberlin College Choir

Oberlin Musical Union

Apprentice Artist Program
Apprentice Artist Program
International Training Program
Outreach Program

Young Artist Program

Young Artist Program

Vocal Performance and Literature
Vocal Performance

Braeden Harris, Carol Webber, Salvatore Champagne, Jacklyn Schneider
Rachelle Jonck, Danielle Orlando, Russell Miller, Benton Hess, Hugh Murphy
Steven Daigle, Jonathon Field, Copeland Woodruff

Will Crutchfield, Steven Byess, Paul O’Dette, Christopher Larkin

SPECIAL SKILLS Extensive dance and piano training

2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2014
2013
2011

2017
2014
2012
2011
2011

2017-2018
2016-2017
2016
2016
2016
2015

2014
2012

2019
2019
2019
2019
2013


mailto:karobertson18@gmail.com

