## **KELSEY ROBERTSON**

# mezzo-soprano

kelseyrobertsonmezzo.com

karobertson18@gmail.com

732-581-7787

### **OPERA PERFORMANCE**

Madame Butterfly	Baltimore Concert Opera	2019
Le nozze di Figaro	Palm Beach Opera	2018
Le nozze di Figaro	Palm Beach Opera	2018
Tosca	Palm Beach Opera	2018
Los Elementos	New York City Opera	2017
Pirates of Penzance	Palm Beach Opera	2017
Pirates of Penzance	Palm Beach Opera	2017
Rigoletto	Palm Beach Opera	2017
Rigoletto	Palm Beach Opera	2017
Xerxes	Eastman School of Music	2014
Street Scene	Eastman School of Music	2013
A Wedding	Oberlin Opera Theater	2011
	Le nozze di Figaro Le nozze di Figaro Tosca Los Elementos Pirates of Penzance Pirates of Penzance Rigoletto Rigoletto Xerxes Street Scene	Le nozze di FigaroPalm Beach OperaLe nozze di FigaroPalm Beach OperaToscaPalm Beach OperaLos ElementosNew York City OperaPirates of PenzancePalm Beach OperaPirates of PenzancePalm Beach OperaRigolettoPalm Beach OperaRigolettoPalm Beach OperaXerxesEastman School of MusicStreet SceneEastman School of Music

### **CONCERT AND RECITAL**

Soloist	Joyfulness in Song	Caramoor Center for Music and Arts	2017
Soloist	8 Poems of Emily Dickinson	Eastman Symphony Orchestra	2014
Soloist	Bach Magnificat	Rochester Third Presbyterian Church	2012
Soloist	Duruflé Requiem	Oberlin College Choir	2011
Soloist	Honegger's King David	Oberlin Musical Union	2011

### TRAINING/OUTREACH

Apprentice Artist	Palm Beach Opera	Apprentice Artist Program	. 2017-2018
Apprentice Artist	Palm Beach Opera	Apprentice Artist Program	2016-2017
Emerging Artist	Lotte Lehmann Akademie	International Training Program	2016
Season Artist	Opera Saratoga	Outreach Program	2016
Apprentice Artist	Bel Canto at Caramoor	Young Artist Program	2016
Apprentice Artist	Bel Canto at Caramoor	Young Artist Program	2015

#### **EDUCATION**

Master of Music	Eastman School of Music	Vocal Performance and Literature	2014
Bachelor of Music	Oberlin Conservatory	Vocal Performance	2012

### **AWARDS AND COMPETITIONS**

Giulio Gari Foundation International Vocal Competition Finalist	2019
Opera at Florham Violetta DuPont Competition Finalist	2019
Annapolis Opera Vocal Competition Third Prize Winner	2019
Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions Colorado/Wyoming District Finalist	2019
Eastman School of Music Vocal Concerto Competition Winner	2013

<b>TEACHERS</b>	Braeden Harris, Carol Webber, Salvatore Champagne, Jacklyn Schneider
COACHES	Rachelle Jonck, Danielle Orlando, Russell Miller, Benton Hess, Hugh Murphy

**DIRECTORS** Steven Daigle, Jonathon Field, Copeland Woodruff

**CONDUCTORS** Will Crutchfield, Steven Byess, Paul O'Dette, Christopher Larkin

SPECIAL SKILLS Extensive dance and piano training